

2nd & final bill

Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const. of road from Mandatpur to Sijra tola					
Agency - Smt Sonal Kishore, Bishupura, Nantau, West Champaran.					
Agreement No. - 34580/MMGSX/2019-20					
Date of start - 13.9.2019					
Dt. of Completion - 12.9.2020					
Actual Dt. of Completion -					

1) Const. of working a.m.					
Qty vide ms. No. 1697, 3/4					
P-11 = 1.940 km @ Rs.					
1166.09/km				Rs.	22628=00
2) Const. of Ref. pillar.					
Qty. vide ms. No. 1697, 3/4					
P-11 = 1.940 km @ Rs.					
Rs. 11436.69/km				Rs.	22187=00 22628=00
3) clearing & grubbing road					
Lead. Qty. vide ms. No. 1697, 3/4					
= 0.58 Hect. @ Rs. 49809.19/Hect.					
				Rs.	28889=00
4) Const. of embankment					
Lead up to 100m.					

Continuation

C.O.B. 73,704=00

Attested

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.W.D. Works Div. Bettiah

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide $\frac{10}{4}$ MB. No. 1697					
$P=17 = 749.67 m^3 @ Rs.$					
$187.92/m^3$					Rs. 140879=10
45) Cont. of Sub-Grade & C/shoulder.					
Qty. vide TMB $\frac{3}{5}$ P-1=					
$4620.42 m^3$					
(ii) Qty. vide $\frac{1}{5}$ MB. No. 1697					
$P=11 = 1531.63$					
Total = $(4620.42 + 1531.63) m^3$					
$= 6152.05 m^3$					
$6152.05 m^3 @ Rs. 189.80/m^3$					
					Rs. 1167659=00
46) Cont. of embankment					
Lead up to 10m.					
Qty. vide $\frac{1}{6}$ MB. No. 1697					
$P=1749.24 P-18 = 1749.24 m^3$					
$@ Rs. 143.08/m^3$					Rs. 250281=00
47) Cont. of G.C. & G.E.					
Qty. vide TMB $\frac{5}{9}$ P-2					
$= 1287.90 m^3$					
Qty. vide MB. No. 1697 P-9					
$= 275.40 m^3$					
Total = $(1287.90 + 275.40) m^3$					
$= 1563.30 m^3$					
$1563.30 m^3 @ Rs. 3048.47/m^3$					Rs. 4765673=00

Continuation

C.O.B. 6398796=10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8/10) Pk. laying, spreading, and compacting MB No. 151					
Qty. vide MB No. 1697, P-10					
$\frac{1}{2} \times 548.15 \times 3$					
$548.15 \times 3 \times \frac{1}{2} = 822.225$					
					Rs. 20,82,411=00
2) Pk. & laying prime					
11) coat A Qty. vide 4, MB					
No. 1697 P-12 = 7346.12 m ²					
@ Rs. 52.53/m ²					Rs. 3,85,892=00
10/12) Pk. & laying jack coat (AS-1)					
Qty. vide 1/2 MB No.					
1697 P-12 = 7346.12 m ²					
@ Rs. 19.01/m ²					Rs. 1,39,650=00
11/13) Pk. laying and rolling of close-graded ferrous 20mm flake.					
Qty. vide 2/3 MB No. 1697					
P-13 = 7346.12 m ² @ Rs.					
Rs. 250.88/m ²					Rs. 18,42,995=00
12/16) ordinary KM stone:					
Qty. vide 3/16 MB No. 1697					
P-13 = 2 Nos. P-27 85.20					
/each					Rs. 5470=00

Continuation

C.D.B. 1,08,54,614=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
18/23) P.H. & fixing mm ply board.					
Qty. wide 5m 7 P-22/No.					
Qty. wide 3/23 MS No. 1697					
P-14 = 1 No.					
Total = (1+1) No = 2 Nos.					
@ Rs. 11533.18/each					Rs. 23066.00
19/24) P.H. & fixing mm ply infor. & mainf. board					
Qty. wide 3/24 MS No. 1697					
P-14 = 1 No.					
Qty. wide 7/24 MS P-2 = 106					
Total = (1+1) No = 2 Nos.					
@ Rs. 11533.18/each					Rs. 23066.00
20/25) P.H. & fixing triangular sign board.					
Qty. wide 5/25 MS No.					
1697 P-14 = 13 Nos. @ Rs.					
4017.22/each					Rs. 52,224.00
21/27) P.H. & fixing rectangular sign board.					
Qty. wide 6/27 MS No. 1697					
P-14 = 2 Nos. @ Rs. 4615.71/each					Rs. 9231.00

Continuation

C.O.F. 1,13,24,950.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
22) P/c. relays dig in road					
Qty. vide 7th km no. 1697,					
R. 14 = 2 m. R. 87.66.60					
Local				R.	17529=00
23) P/c. & laying 300mm dia					
29) R.C.C. W.P.					
Qty. vide TMB P-2 = 52.50					
m @ R. 821.98/m				R.	43143=00
24) R/W in excavation for					
30) found.					
Qty. vide 9th TMB P-3					
= 218.72 m ³ @ R. 285.74/m ³				R.	62390=00
25) Sand filling in found.					
31) Qty. vide TMB P-3 =					
96.76 m ³ @ R. 455.62/m ³				R.	4447=00
26) P.C.C. Cr. M. 15 in					
33) box cut.					
Qty. vide TMB P-3					
= 15.12 m ³ @ R. 6796.70/m ³				R.	102766=00
27) Cont. R.C.C. M-25 in					
38) box culvert. Qty. vide					
TMB P-3 = 90.84 m ³ @					
R. 8714.23/m ³				R.	791601=00

Continuation

C.O.B. 1,23,46,926=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
28) Quantity of					
35) Qty. vide					
P-4 = 57.68 m ³ @ Rs. 178.13					
/m ³					Rs. 1830602=00
29) Qty. vide					
40) Qty. vide m ² No. 1697					
P-15 = 8 Nos. @ Rs.					
103.40/each					Rs. 8272=00
30) Qty. vide					
41) Qty. vide m ² No. 1697					
P-15 = 75.48 m ³ @ Rs.					
3698.42/m ³					Rs. 279157=00
31) Qty. vide					
42) Qty. vide					
TMN P-4 = 6.56 MT @					
Rs. 77109.75/MT					Rs. 496587=00
Total = Rs. 1,33,14,002=00					
less below rate 0.99%					
Rs per agreement					Rs. 11,983=00
					Rs. 1,33,02,019=00
less previous paid amt.					Rs. 499,820=00
Net Rs.					83,03,819=00
Signature					
25.10.20					
J.E.					
25.10.20					

Continuation

Attended

Cheng 4/3.21
 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 R.W.D. Works Div. Bettiah

18/10/21